

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11901-11919/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in CWJC Nos. 4261/99  
4246, 4247, 4255, 4256, 4257, 4258, 4258, 4259, 4260, 4262, 4303,  
4304, 4387, 4388, 4407, 4412, 4413, 4417 and 4418/99 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PATNA)

HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.13811/2000,  
(With appln. for permisison to place addl. documents on  
record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief)

SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5920/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5921/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5922/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5923/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5924/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5925/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5926/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5927/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5928/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5929/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5930/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5950/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5951/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5952/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5954/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5955/2000),  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5956/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5958/2000)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/11/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP(C) 11901-11919/Mr. Y.V. Giri, Sr. adv.  
2000 Mr. H. Devrajan, adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

in SLP(C) 13811/00  
etc. etc. Mr. Sunil Roy, adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP(C) 11901-11919/  
2000 Mr. Sunil Roy, adv.

in SLP(C) 13811/00 Mr. Y.V. Giri, Sr. adv.  
etc. etc. Mr. H. Devrajan, adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

SLP(C) Nos. 11901-11919/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Proof of service of respondents No. 1, 2 3 and 7 is not forthcoming. Issue fresh notice to them. Dasti service in addition is permitted. Post after service is complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter already filed by the Secretary, Market Committee.

.SP1

SLP(C)No.13811/2000,@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5920/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5921/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5922/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5923/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5924/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5925/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5926/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5927/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5928/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5929/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5930/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5950/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5951/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5952/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5954/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5955/2000),@@  
CC  
SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5956/2000), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 5958/2000)@@  
CC

.SP2

Issue notice in the special leave petitions. Issue notice also on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)  
Court Master