

Â
C.A.No. 8274-8292 OF 2001
ITEM NO.103COURT NO.10SECTION-XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8274-8292 OF 2001

HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

.....
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

.....
RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.NO.8293/2001
C.A.NO.8295/2001
C.A.NO.8294/2001
C.A.NO.8296/2001
C.A.NO.8297/2001
C.A.NO.8298/2001
C.A.NO.8299/2001
C.A.NO.8300/2001
C.A.NO.8301/2001
C.A.NO.8302/2001
C.A.NO.8303/2001
C.A.NO.8304/2001
C.A.NO.8305/2001
C.A.NO.8306/2001
C.A.NO.8307/2001
C.A.NO.8308/2001
C.A.NO.8309/2001
C.A.NO.8310/2001
C.A.NO.8311/2001

Date : 13/08/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand out as it is indicated that the Advocate-on-record for the appellant has been suffering from viral fever.

(A.S. BISHT)(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER