

ॐ

C.A.No. 8274-8292 OF 2001

ITEM No.IA(For Judgment)

Court No. 11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8274-8292/2001

Harinagar Sugar Mills Ltd.

Appellant (s)

vs.

State of Bihar & Ors.

Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No. 8293, 8295,8294, 8296, 8297, 8298, 8299, 8300, 8301, 8302, 8303, 8304, 8305, 8306, 8307, 8308, 8309, 8310 and 8311/2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR,JJ.

Date:19/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

The parties to bear their own costs.

(Sarojbala) (Kanwal Singh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

placed on the file)

Court Master(The Reportable signed Judgment is